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Dear Atty. Dayandayan, Jr.,

This is in reference to your letter dated 16 January 2023 concerning your request for a
certification and authorization for the existence of any Tenurial Instrument within Cauayan
Island, Bacuit Island, Bacuit Bay, Brgy. Buena Suerte, El Nido. Palawan

May we inform you that we referred your letter to DENR MIMAROPA Region for evaluation
and appropriate action, the matter within their area of jurisdiction.

Please coordinate directly with DENR MIMAROPA Region relative to your request, you can
reach  them thru telephone  number:  (02) 7002-3114 and email address:
mimaraparegion@denr.gov.ph.

Thank you and best regards.

Very truly yours,

m,EIGH J. AD:QBLE. CESO 111

OIC-Assistant Secretary for Field Operations-Western Mindanao,
and Director, in concurrent capacity

Copy furmished

Office of the Regional Fxecutive | irector

DENR MIMAROPA Region

1315 DENR by the Bay Bldg., Roxas Bivd., Ermita; Manila
lmail Address: mimaroparegionddenr.goy. ph
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'IRSO P. PARIAN, JR., CESO IV ,_11[ 22
wrector, Forest Management Bureau 3 7)&

B FMB Main Building

Visavas Avenue

Mliman, 1100 Quezon Cin

Phone: (63-2) 8928-9313 ~ 8927-478%
Fax: (63-2) 8928-93i

v-Mail: fmbacdenr.gov ph

Re: Request for Certification and Authorization
Dear Dir. Panan

Jhis s o formally request for a Certification for the existence of any Tenurial Instrument
uch as but not imited to a Special use agreement for protected areas (SAPA). Forest | and

se Agreement (FI.Ag) and Forest I.and Use Agreement for Tourism (FLAgT) for the area
described bejow

=Ny portion of the island of
-auavan Island, Bacuit Bay, Brgy Buena Suerte, El Nido, Palawan
~overed by the
£l Nido-Taytay Managed Resource Protected Area

windly accommodate anv of our liaison stafl Janice V. Jimenez as authority 1s hereby given
0her to file this request, process, submit requirements, pay fees, follow up, receive and/or pick-up the
ouested Certification in five (5) original COpPICS.

Ihank vou

Very truty yours,

Alty. R avandavan. It




